
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G G

G

G

G

v

v

v

v

MA
NIP

UR
 RI

VE
R

CHAKPI RIVER

Kh
ug

a R
ive

r

Lo
kch

ao
 Ri

ve
r

Zongkai Lui
Chalap Lui

NH-102

NH-02

NH
-10

2B

Joupi

Yangoulen

Sajik Tampak

41/30

41/44

41/47

41/38

41/07

41/73

41/20

41/75

41/62

41/61

41/56

41/45

41/25

41/02

41/74

41/64

41/80

41/79

41/78
41/77

41/76

41/71

41/72
41/70

41/69

41/67

41/66

41/65
41/68

41/60
41/59

41/63

41/58

41/57

41/55
41/54
41/53

41/5241/51
41/50

41/49

41/48 41/46

41/43

41/41

41/40

41/39

41/37

41/36

41/35

41/34

41/33

41/32

41/31

41/29

41/28
41/27

41/26
41/23

41/22
41/21

41/16

41/15

41/14

41/13
41/1241/11

41/10

41/09

41/08

41/06
41/05

41/04

41/0341/01

CHANDEL

41-Chandel

42-Tengnoupal

60-Singhat

59-Saikot

39-Sugnu

29-Kumbi

38-Hiyanglam

Khengjoy
Khengjoi Police Station

District Hospital

41/1941/18

41/42

41/2441/17

AC MAP
(41-Chandel AC )

µ

0 10 205
Kilometers

UKHRUL

CHANDEL

TAMENGLONG

CHURACHANDPUR

SENAPATI

KANGPOKPI

THOUBALBISHNUPUR

IMPHAL WEST
IMPHAL EAST

JIRIBAM

MANIPUR

Polling Stations
!. Normal

!. Both

!. Critical
!. Vulnerable

Legend

AC Boundary

G Health Centre
Police Station

Other Roads
National Highway
River

nT DistrictHQ
!O Sub-DivisionHQ
v Helipad

Prepared by:
Manipur Remote Sensing 

Applications Centre (MARSAC)

Prepared for:
CEO, Manipur

POLL_NO PS_NAME PS_TYPE
41/01 Purum Pantha  Primary School Normal
41/02 Purum Khullen  Primary School Normal
41/03 Wangparal  Primary School Vulnerable
41/04 Little Angel's Paradise School Critical
41/05 Thamlapokpi  Primary School Critical
41/06 Heigru Tampak Govt. Primary School Critical
41/07 Ringkhu Randomkhu Women Office (Community office) 

Leiphung Tampak
Vulnerable

41/08 Anganwadi Centre Normal
41/09 Lamkang  Khunou Primary School Critical
41/10 Betuk Shangreng Primary School Normal
41/11 Mitong Primary School Critical
41/12 Tarao Laimanai Primary School Critical
41/13 Liwa Sarei Primary School Critical
41/14 New Chayang Primary School Critical
41/15 Aihang Primary School Critical
41/16 Charangching Khullen Primary School Normal
41/17 Maha Union High School (N/W) Critical
41/18 Maha Union High School (S/W) Critical
41/19 Maha Union High School (S/W-Part 1-C) Critical
41/20 Kanankhu Primary School Critical
41/21 Chengkhu (Haobibam) Primary School Critical
41/22 Angkhel Chayang Govt. Primary School Normal
41/23 Monsang Pantha Primary School Critical
41/24 Japhou Primary School Critical
41/25 Khongjon Primary School Critical
41/26 Mantri Pantha Primary School Critical
41/27 Lambung Primary School (W/W) Critical
41/28 Chandel Christian Primary School(W/W) Critical
41/29 Modi Primary School Critical
41/30 Hnatham Primary School Vulnerable
41/31 Mahoutera Primary School Critical
41/32 Tonsen Primary School Vulnerable
41/33 Unupat Primary School Critical
41/34 Khambathel Primary School Critical
41/35 Berukhudam Primary School Critical
41/36 Phiran Khullen Primary School Critical
41/37 Larong High School Critical
41/38 Larong Khunou School Normal
41/39 Duthang Primary School Critical
41/40 Anal Khullen Primary School Normal
41/41 Singtom Primary School Critical
41/42 Sugnu Tribal Primary School Critical
41/43 Boljang Tampak Primary School Normal
41/44 Langching Primary School Critical
41/45 Sugnu Lamhang Primary School Critical
41/46 Toupokpi Primary School Normal
41/47 Nungpan Primary School Normal
41/48 Y. Thingkangpai Jr. High School Normal
41/49 Tampi Primary School Critical
41/50 Anal Khunou Primary School Normal
41/51 Charongching Primary School Critical
41/52 Paraolon Primary School Normal
41/53 Chakpikarong Govt. High School Critical
41/54 Rungchang Std. English School Critical
41/55 Salluk Primary School Critical
41/56 Akape Primary School Critical
41/57 Longja Primary School Critical
41/58 Teiyang Primary School Critical
41/59 Khubung Khunou Primary School Critical
41/60 Khubung Khullen Primary School Normal
41/61 Paldai Primary School Vulnerable
41/62 Molphei Primary School Critical
41/63 Mombi Primary School Critical
41/64 Khangbarol Primary School Critical
41/65 Lamphei Primary School Critical
41/66 K. Savompa Primary School Critical
41/67 New Songjang Primary School Critical
41/68 Sajiktampak Jr. School Normal
41/69 Joupi Primary School Critical
41/70 Changpol Primary School Critical
41/71 Gamphajol Primary School Normal
41/72 Khengjoi Primary School Normal
41/73 Sehlon Primary School Critical
41/74 Hengsi Primary School Normal
41/75 Aishi Primary School Critical
41/76 Aibol Joupi Primary School Critical
41/77 New Wayang Primary School Critical
41/78 Yangoulen Primary School Critical
41/79 Molcham J.B School Normal
41/80 New Samtal Jr. High School Critical

MARSAC




