





OLL_NO	PS_NAME	PS_TYP
41/01	Purum Pantha Primary School	Normal
41/02	Purum Khullen Primary School	Normal
41/03	Wangparal Primary School	Vulnerab
41/04	Little Angel's Paradise School	Critical
41/05	Thamlapokpi Primary School	Critical
41/06	Heigru Tampak Govt. Primary School	Critical
41/07	Ringkhu Randomkhu Women Office (Community office)	Vulnerab
	Leiphung Tampak	
41/08	Anganwadi Centre	Normal
41/09	Lamkang Khunou Primary School	Critical
41/10	Betuk Shangreng Primary School	Normal
41/11	Mitong Primary School	Critical
41/12	Tarao Laimanai Primary School	Critical
41/13	Liwa Sarei Primary School	Critical
41/14	New Chayang Primary School	Critical
41/15	Aihang Primary School	Critical
41/16	Charangching Khullen Primary School	Normal
41/17	Maha Union High School (N/W)	Critical
41/18	Maha Union High School (S/W)	Critical
41/19	Maha Union High School (S/W-Part 1-C)	Critical
41/20	Kanankhu Primary School	Critical
41/21	Chengkhu (Haobibam) Primary School	Critical
41/22	Angkhel Chayang Govt. Primary School	Normal
41/23	Monsang Pantha Primary School	Critical
41/24	Japhou Primary School	Critical
41/25	Khongjon Primary School	Critical
41/26	Mantri Pantha Primary School	Critical
41/27	Lambung Primary School (W/W)	Critical
, 41/28	Chandel Christian Primary School(W/W)	Critical
41/29	Modi Primary School	Critical
41/30	Hnatham Primary School	Vulnerab
41/31	Mahoutera Primary School	Critical
41/32	Tonsen Primary School	Vulnerab
41/33	Unupat Primary School	Critical
41/34	Khambathel Primary School	Critical
41/35	Berukhudam Primary School	Critical
41/36	Phiran Khullen Primary School	Critical
41/37	Larong High School	Critical
41/38	Larong Khunou School	Normal
41/39	Duthang Primary School	Critical
41/40	Anal Khullen Primary School	Normal
41/41	Singtom Primary School	Critical
41/42	Sugnu Tribal Primary School	Critical
41/43	Boljang Tampak Primary School	Normal
41/44	Langching Primary School	Critical
41/45	Sugnu Lamhang Primary School	Critical
41/46	Toupokpi Primary School	Normal
41/47	Nungpan Primary School	Normal
41/48	Y. Thingkangpai Jr. High School	Normal
41/49	Tampi Primary School	Critical
41/50	Anal Khunou Primary School	Normal
41/51	Charongching Primary School	Critical
41/52	Paraolon Primary School	Normal
41/53	Chakpikarong Govt. High School	Critical
41/54	Rungchang Std. English School	Critical
41/55	Salluk Primary School	Critical
41/56	Akape Primary School	Critical
41/57	Longja Primary School	Critical
41/58	Teiyang Primary School	Critical
41/59	Khubung Khunou Primary School	Critical
41/60	Khubung Khullen Primary School	Normal
41/61	Paldai Primary School	Vulnerab
41/62	Molphei Primary School	Critical
41/63	Mombi Primary School	Critical
41/64	Khangbarol Primary School	Critical
41/65	Lamphei Primary School	Critical
	K. Savompa Primary School	Critical
41/66		Critical
	New Songlang Primary School	
41/66 41/67 41/68	New Songjang Primary School Sajiktampak Ir, School	Normal
41/67 41/68	Sajiktampak Jr. School	Normal
41/67 41/68 41/69	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School	Critical
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School	Critical Critical
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School	Critical Critical Normal
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71 41/72	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School Khengjoi Primary School	Critical Critical Normal Normal
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71 41/72 41/73	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School Khengjoi Primary School Sehlon Primary School	Critical Critical Normal Normal Critical
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71 41/72 41/73 41/74	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School Khengjoi Primary School Sehlon Primary School Hengsi Primary School	Critical Critical Normal Normal Critical Normal
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71 41/72 41/73 41/74 41/75	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School Khengjoi Primary School Sehlon Primary School Hengsi Primary School Aishi Primary School	Critical Critical Normal Normal Critical Normal Critical
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71 41/72 41/73 41/74 41/75 41/76	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School Khengjoi Primary School Sehlon Primary School Hengsi Primary School Aishi Primary School Aibol Joupi Primary School	Critical Critical Normal Normal Critical Critical Critical
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71 41/72 41/73 41/74 41/75 41/76 41/77	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School Khengjoi Primary School Sehlon Primary School Hengsi Primary School Aishi Primary School Aibol Joupi Primary School New Wayang Primary School	Critical Critical Normal Critical Normal Critical Critical Critical
41/67 41/68 41/69 41/70 41/71 41/72 41/73 41/74 41/75 41/76	Sajiktampak Jr. School Joupi Primary School Changpol Primary School Gamphajol Primary School Khengjoi Primary School Sehlon Primary School Hengsi Primary School Aishi Primary School Aibol Joupi Primary School	Critical Critical Normal Normal Critical Critical Critical